
Cheshire Cross Country Championships Winsford - Sat-7-Jan-2012

Pos. No. Name Club Category MV Pos. Cat pos Time

1 8 Matthew Barnes Altrincham & District M 1 40:39

2 561 Daniel Cliffe Liverpool Harriers M 2 41:26

3 56 Gavin Tomlinson Trafford AC M 3 42:31

4 19 Stu Doyle Vale Royal AC V40 1 1 42:31

5 560 Tim Pattison Macclesfield Harriers & AC M 4 42:35

6 18 Tom Carter Vale Royal AC M 5 42:36

7 34 Chris Perry Vale Royal AC M 6 42:57

8 52 Marc Hartley Staffordshire Moorlands AC M 7 43:06

9 102 Ian Wetherall Sale V45 2 1 43:07

10 514 Dominic Mahon Warrington AC M 8 43:11

11 104 James Wignall Sale M 9 43:15

12 100 James Bailey Sale M 10 44:08

13 546 Graham Houghton Spectrum Striders M 11 44:44

14 567 Oliver Park Warrington AC M 12 44:47

15 518 Dave Alexander West Cheshire AC V40 3 2 44:49

16 109 James Wood Congleton Harriers & AC M 13 44:59

17 7 Roger Alsop Herne Hill Harriers V45 4 2 45:04

18 106 Rob Grantham Ellesmere Port RC M 14 45:13

19 9 Tom Bush Altrincham & District M 15 45:18

20 86 Graham MacNeill Wilmslow RC V45 5 3 45:27

21 1 Chris McCarthy Tipton Harriers M 16 45:37

22 129 Matt Smith South Cheshire Harriers M 17 45:45

23 524 Duncan Harris City of Chester Triathlon Club V45 6 4 46:02

24 124 Mike Hatton South Cheshire Harriers V50 7 1 46:14

25 558 Mike Proudlove City of Stoke V40 8 3 46:32

26 63 Carl Moulton Boalloy Running Club M 18 46:34

27 13 Andy Clews Vale Royal AC M 19 46:37

28 122 Garath Carless South Cheshire Harriers M 20 46:41

29 43 Alistair McNay Tattenhall Runners M 21 46:50

30 57 Julian Goodwin Boalloy Running Club V40 9 4 46:53

31 45 James Noakes Macclesfield Harriers & AC V45 10 5 46:56

32 526 Chris Standidge City of Chester Triathlon Club M 22 47:05

33 92 Jim Pendrill Wilmslow RC V40 11 5 47:07

34 88 Tom McGaff Wilmslow RC V55 12 1 47:09

35 569 Phil Monks Vale Royal AC M 23 47:11

36 90 Trevor Morris Wilmslow RC V50 13 2 47:18

37 40 Adair Broughton Helsby RC M 24 47:27

38 5 Tom Fordyce Belgrave Harriers M 25 47:47

39 108 Bryan Lomas Congleton Harriers & AC V40 14 6 47:49

40 25 Tom Armstrong Vale Royal AC M 26 47:57

41 96 Andy Whittingham Wilmslow RC V40 15 7 48:02

42 99 Mike Ashby Sale M 27 48:06

43 549 Chris Millington Spectrum Striders V40 16 8 48:09

44 27 Steve Caldwell Vale Royal AC M 28 48:18

45 118 Bryan Carr Congleton Harriers & AC V45 17 6 48:20

46 49 Mark Walker Macclesfield Harriers & AC M 29 48:29

47 566 Richard Park Warrington AC M 30 48:35

48 12 John Carter Vale Royal AC V50 18 3 48:56

49 548 Colin Martin Spectrum Striders V50 19 4 49:04

Senior/Veteran Men
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50 83 Mike Hall Wilmslow RC V45 20 7 49:05

51 130 James Simpson South Cheshire Harriers M 31 49:10

52 101 Mike Kilmartin Sale M 32 49:12

53 23 Gary Weedall Vale Royal AC V45 21 8 49:16

54 105 Mark Livineston Ashurst BC V40 22 9 49:33

55 563 David Phillips Vale Royal AC M 33 49:42

56 48 John Mooney Macclesfield Harriers & AC V50 23 5 49:51

57 543 Neil Garnett Spectrum Striders V50 24 6 50:00

58 564 Graham Screan Wilmslow RC V40 25 10 50:02

59 114 Pete Newham Congleton Harriers & AC V40 26 11 50:06

60 565 Hamish Shaw Wilmslow RC M 34 50:14

61 509 Steve Burthem Warrington AC V50 27 7 50:18

62 58 Mick Haire Boalloy Running Club V45 28 9 50:27

63 78 Ray Eagle Wilmslow RC V55 29 2 50:35

64 115 Chris Moss Congleton Harriers & AC V40 30 12 50:41

65 51 Chris Bentley Macclesfield Harriers & AC M 35 50:43

66 121 Andy Mayers South Cheshire Harriers V40 31 13 50:46

67 31 Stephen Thompson Vale Royal AC V45 32 10 50:53

68 545 Rob Hough Spectrum Striders V40 33 14 51:01

69 510 Gary Bergin Warrington AC V40 34 15 51:09

70 513 Steve Watmough Warrington AC V45 35 11 51:16

71 24 Tony Archer Vale Royal AC V55 36 3 51:25

72 16 Scott Bamber Vale Royal AC V40 37 16 51:30

73 66 Toby Miller Boalloy Running Club M 36 51:44

74 517 Mark Davies West Cheshire AC M 37 51:55

75 36 John Moulds Vale Royal AC V45 38 12 51:56

76 568 Billy Hicks Spectrum Striders M 38 51:56

77 37 Craig Sefton Vale Royal AC V40 39 17 52:00

78 97 Ian Smallwood Wilmslow RC V45 40 13 52:02

79 551 Julian Spencer Spectrum Striders V50 41 8 52:05

80 11 Ben Carter Vale Royal AC M 39 52:16

81 47 Barry Blyth Macclesfield Harriers & AC V65 42 1 52:24

82 535 Kevin Dandy City of Chester Triathlon Club M 40 52:37

83 520 Dave Tiernan West Cheshire AC V45 43 14 52:42

84 116 James Pearce Congleton Harriers & AC V40 44 18 52:54

85 87 Allan Macormick Wilmslow RC M 41 52:54

86 82 Jeremy Bygrave Wilmslow RC M 42 53:02

87 6 Matt Shillabeer Ashurst BC M 43 53:04

88 554 Phil Daintith Spectrum Striders V40 45 19 53:13

89 547 Dave Hudd Spectrum Striders M 44 53:18

90 95 Andy Watts Wilmslow RC V60 46 1 53:24

91 113 Chris Smith Congleton Harriers & AC M 45 53:31

92 511 Mervyn Ward Warrington AC V55 47 4 53:35

93 32 Ian Brough Vale Royal AC V40 48 20 53:39

94 46 Tim Walton Macclesfield Harriers & AC V40 49 21 53:40

95 508 David Betteley South Cheshire Harriers V40 50 22 53:44

96 521 Gary Withers West Cheshire AC V50 51 9 54:13

97 538 Nick Rose City of Chester Triathlon Club V40 52 23 54:25

98 512 Tony McCarthy Warrington AC V50 53 10 54:49

99 505 Ivor Twiss South Cheshire Harriers V55 54 5 55:05

100 530 Neil Thomas City of Chester Triathlon Club M 46 55:17
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101 502 Robert Valentine South Cheshire Harriers V40 55 24 55:17

102 35 John Clarke Vale Royal AC V55 56 6 56:29

103 120 Lee Wilkinson South Cheshire Harriers M 47 56:34

104 28 Pete Maher Vale Royal AC V55 57 7 56:40

105 68 Andrew Jones Crewe & Nantwich AC V45 58 15 56:48

106 534 Mark Benson City of Chester Triathlon Club M 48 56:59

107 67 Neil Fowler Crewe & Nantwich AC V40 59 25 57:29

108 44 Alan Webster Macclesfield Harriers & AC V50 60 11 57:36

109 89 Gavin Mendham Wilmslow RC V60 61 2 57:50

110 55 Kevin McQue Macclesfield Harriers & AC V45 62 16 57:54

111 107 Dave Fisher Ellesmere Port RC V55 63 8 58:09

112 537 Lee Stockman City of Chester Triathlon Club M 49 58:24

113 523 Dave Hough West Cheshire AC V60 64 3 58:30

114 38 Phil Gillard Helsby RC V50 65 12 58:37

115 60 Steve Macca Boalloy Running Club V45 66 17 58:40

116 504 Robert Mayers South Cheshire Harriers V45 67 18 59:05

117 540 Geoff Hand Spectrum Striders V55 68 9 59:27

118 2 Mark Wheelton Macclesfield Harriers & AC V50 69 13 59:35

119 525 David Wilson City of Chester Triathlon Club M 50 1:00:03

120 3 Andrew Gerrard U/A V45 70 19 1:00:27

121 552 Dave Thompson Spectrum Striders V55 71 10 1:01:13

122 98 Patrick Grannan Wilmslow RC V60 72 4 1:01:20

123 532 Christopher Poole City of Chester Triathlon Club V40 73 26 1:01:59

124 20 Richard Pettitt Vale Royal AC V50 74 14 1:02:18

125 522 Richard Batterham West Cheshire AC V60 75 5 1:02:39

126 59 Carl Williams Boalloy Running Club V45 76 20 1:02:47

127 126 Andrew Aitkin South Cheshire Harriers V45 77 21 1:03:04

128 117 Rich Benson Congleton Harriers & AC V55 78 11 1:03:28

129 17 Steve Collier Vale Royal AC V50 79 15 1:03:38

130 553 Neville Griffiths Spectrum Striders V65 80 2 1:03:45

131 507 Simon Fenton Wilmslow RC V65 81 3 1:03:55

132 112 Harry Stubbs Congleton Harriers & AC V60 82 6 1:04:51

133 506 Simon Daly South Cheshire Harriers M 51 1:05:29

134 110 Dave Taylor Congleton Harriers & AC V60 83 7 1:07:13

135 30 Paul Hudson Vale Royal AC V55 84 12 1:07:31

136 4 David Shoesmith Macclesfield Harriers & AC V55 85 13 1:07:47

137 562 Roy Pownall Wilmslow RC V60 86 8 1:11:47

138 550 Alan Peers Spectrum Striders V70 87 1 1:12:39

139 123 Mike Cutler South Cheshire Harriers V50 88 16 1:14:39

140 125 Chris Walsh South Cheshire Harriers V55 89 14 1:15:06

141 79 Trevor Faulkner Wilmslow RC V65 90 4 1:17:39

142 539 Barry Allman Spectrum Striders V55 91 15 1:19:15

Men Club Athletes Time

1st Vale Royal AC 19.Stu Doyle (V40) 42:31

119 points (4,6,7,27,35,40) 18.Tom Carter 42:36

34.Chris Perry 42:57

13.Andy Clews 46:37

569.Phil Monks 47:11

25.Tom Armstrong 47:57

2nd Wilmslow RC 86.Graham MacNeill (V45) 45:27

214 points (20,33,34,36,41,50) 92.Jim Pendrill (V40) 47:07
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88.Tom McGaff (V55) 47:09

90.Trevor Morris (V50) 47:18

96.Andy Whittingham (V40) 48:02

83.Mike Hall (V45) 49:05

3rd Warrington AC 514.Dominic Mahon 43:11

271 points (10,14,47,61,69,70) 567.Oliver Park 44:47

566.Richard Park 48:35

509.Steve Burthem (V50) 50:18

510.Gary Bergin (V40) 51:09

513.Steve Watmough (V45) 51:16

Vets Club Athletes Time

1st Wilmslow RC 86.Graham MacNeill (45) 45:27

41 points (5,11,12,13) 92.Jim Pendrill (40) 47:07

88.Tom McGaff (55) 47:09

90.Trevor Morris (50) 47:18

2nd Vale Royal AC 19.Stu Doyle (40) 42:31

72 points (1,18,21,32) 12.John Carter (50) 48:56

23.Gary Weedall (45) 49:16

31.Stephen Thompson (45) 50:53

3rd Congleton Harriers & AC 108.Bryan Lomas (40) 47:49

87 points (14,17,26,30) 118.Bryan Carr (45) 48:20

114.Pete Newham (40) 50:06

115.Chris Moss (40) 50:41

Pos. No. Name Club Category LV Pos. Cat pos Time

1 318 Olivia Bush Altrincham & District L 1 34:01

2 336 Heather Timmins Warrington AC L 2 35:13

3 338 Katie Brough Warrington AC L 3 35:56

4 315 Gemma Connolly St Helens Sutton L 4 36:23

5 317 Sarah Murphy Belgrave Harriers L 5 36:47

6 337 Kate Titlow Warrington AC L 6 38:08

7 322 Kate Spilsbury Vale Royal AC L 7 38:36

8 353 Diane McVey Wilmslow RC V35 1 1 38:48

9 364 Diane Mitson South Cheshire Harriers V35 2 2 39:35

10 331 Jane Ashbrook Helsby RC V35 3 3 40:03

11 350 Sharon Johnstone Wilmslow RC V35 4 4 40:11

4.Macclesfield Harriers & AC-284pts 5.South Cheshire Harriers-286pts

6.Spectrum Striders-306pts 7.Congleton Harriers & AC -307pts

8.Vale Royal AC "B"-338pts 9.Wilmslow RC "B"-430pts

10.Boalloy Running Club-432pts 11.City of Chester Triathlon Club-440pts

12.Vale Royal AC "C"-499pts 13.West Cheshire AC-506pts

14.Spectrum Striders "B"-624pts 15.South Cheshire Harriers "B"-679pts

16.Wilmslow RC "C"-730pts

4.Wilmslow RC "B"-89pts 5.Spectrum Striders-92pts

6.Macclesfield Harriers & AC-124pts 7.South Cheshire Harriers-142pts

8.Warrington AC-143pts 9.Vale Royal AC "B"-150pts

10.West Cheshire AC-161pts 11.Boalloy Running Club-179pts

12.Wilmslow RC "C"-219pts 13.Spectrum Striders "B"-225pts

14.Vale Royal AC "C"-235pts 15.Macclesfield Harriers & AC "B"-276pts

16.Congleton Harriers & AC  "B"-287pts 17.South Cheshire Harriers "B"-287pts

Senior/Veteran Women
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12 330 Jayne Joy Helsby RC L 8 40:29

13 328 Helen Smith Vale Royal AC V40 5 1 41:03

14 387 Laura Bestow West Cheshire AC L 9 41:29

15 617 Dominique Searle City of Chester Triathlon Club V35 6 5 41:35

16 356 Kate Sutton Wilmslow RC V45 7 1 41:57

17 324 Gemma Barnett Vale Royal AC L 10 42:09

18 644 Caroline Jones Spectrum Striders V35 8 6 42:28

19 347 Claire Hawkes Wilmslow RC V50 9 1 43:33

20 342 Diane Byegrave Wilmslow RC V35 10 7 43:43

21 646 Shirley Anderson Spectrum Striders V40 11 2 43:52

22 389 Hanny Stockman Macclesfield Harriers & AC V45 12 2 44:34

23 332 Janet Robertson Helsby RC V45 13 3 45:26

24 720 Sally Ann Hales Macclesfield Harriers & AC V50 14 2 45:39

25 333 Rachel Arnold Helsby RC V45 15 4 44:47

26 340 Jo Edwards Vale Royal AC V45 16 5 46:04

27 349 Sharon Jones Wilmslow RC V45 17 6 46:14

28 339 Jayne Lomax Vale Royal AC V40 18 3 46:22

29 359 Barbara Murray Macclesfield Harriers & AC V50 19 3 47:36

30 325 Pauline Davies Vale Royal AC V60 20 1 48:38

31 362 Diane Smith South Cheshire Harriers V35 21 8 48:55

32 348 Carolyn Hirons Wilmslow RC V45 22 7 49:09

33 329 Valerie Kinvig Vale Royal AC V45 23 8 49:15

34 334 Jackie Keasley Helsby RC V50 24 4 51:07

35 358 Diane Newsham Vale Royal AC V40 25 4 55:34

36 386 Jeanette Hatton South Cheshire Harriers V40 26 5 57:38

37 326 Carol Williams Vale Royal AC V55 27 1 59:00

38 335 Pauline Lynch Macclesfield Harriers & AC V65 28 1 1:02:48

39 388 Mary Radford West Cheshire AC V65 29 2 1:05:07

Ladies Club Athletes Time

1st Warrington AC 336.Heather Timmins 35:13

11 points (2,3,6) 338.Katie Brough 35:56

337.Kate Titlow 38:08

2nd Wilmslow RC 353.Diane McVey (V35) 38:48

35 points (8,11,16) 350.Sharon Johnstone (V35) 40:11

356.Kate Sutton (V45) 41:57

3rd Vale Royal AC 322.Kate Spilsbury 38:36

37 points (7,13,17) 328.Helen Smith (V40) 41:03

324.Gemma Barnett 42:09

4.Helsby RC-45pts 5.Wilmslow RC "B"-66pts

6.Macclesfield Harriers & AC-75pts 7.South Cheshire Harriers-76pts

8.Vale Royal AC "B"-84pts 9.Vale Royal AC "C"-105pts
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Vets Club Athletes Time

1st Wilmslow RC 353.Diane McVey (35) 38:48

12 points (1,4,7) 350.Sharon Johnstone (35) 40:11

356.Kate Sutton (45) 41:57

2nd Helsby RC 331.Jane Ashbrook (35) 40:03

31 points (3,13,15) 332.Janet Robertson (45) 45:26

333.Rachel Arnold (45) 44:47

3rd Wilmslow RC "B" 347.Claire Hawkes (50) 43:33

36 points (9,10,17) 342.Diane Byegrave (35) 43:43

349.Sharon Jones  (45) 46:14

Pos. No. Name Club Time

1 142 Tom Jervis Warrington AC 31:42

2 143 Liam Renton Warrington AC 32:33

3 137 Thomas Haynes South Cheshire Harriers 33:18

4 138 Henry Valentine South Cheshire Harriers 33:33

5 132 Andy Miles Vale Royal AC 33:43

6 135 Nathan Brown Liverpool Harriers 34:10

7 136 Chris Bennet Crewe & Nantwich AC 35:43

8 141 Adam Soley South Cheshire Harriers 35:46

9 140 Sean Dyer South Cheshire Harriers 37:57

U20M Club Athletes Time

1st South Cheshire Harriers 137.Thomas Haynes 33:18

15 points (3,4,8) 138.Henry Valentine 33:33

141.Adam Soley 35:46

Pos. No. Name Club Time

1 616 Megan Huxley Vale Royal AC 30:18

2 614 Kathy Stringer Vale Royal AC 34:01

3 613 Lucy Whittick Vale Royal AC 35:21

U20W Club Athletes Time

1st Vale Royal AC 616.Megan Huxley 30:18

6 points (1,2,3) 614.Kathy Stringer 34:01

613.Lucy Whittick 35:21

Pos. No. Name Club Time

1 164 Matt Hulse Warrington AC 26:05

2 150 Zack Bamber Vale Royal AC 26:11

3 156 Mike Vennard Vale Royal AC 26:57

4 166 Cameron Field Warrington AC 27:01

5 151 Luke Cockerton Vale Royal AC 27:49

6 154 Patrick Stradling Vale Royal AC 27:58

7 158 Richard Owen Crewe & Nantwich AC 28:08

4.Vale Royal AC-39pts 5.Macclesfield Harriers & AC-45pts

6.South Cheshire Harriers-49pts 7.Vale Royal AC "B"-68pts

U20 Men

U20 Women

U17 Boys
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8 167 Henry Buttress Warrington AC 28:14

9 153 Ryan Moore Vale Royal AC 28:51

10 147 Adam Howarth Leigh H & AC 29:20

11 146 Kevin Acton Stockport 29:54

12 148 James Ayre Vale Royal AC 30:02

13 155 Nathan Tipping Vale Royal AC 30:13

14 163 Joshua Edge South Cheshire Harriers 30:39

15 149 Josh Boyce Vale Royal AC 31:29

16 159 Robert Poole Crewe & Nantwich AC 31:45

17 161 Richard McGeachie Halton & Frodsham AC 32:44

18 162 William Gayne Macclesfield Harriers & AC 34:38

U17B Club Athletes Time

1st Vale Royal AC 150.Zack Bamber 26:11

10 points (2,3,5) 156.Mike Vennard 26:57

151.Luke Cockerton 27:49

2nd Warrington AC 164.Matt Hulse 26:05

13 points (1,4,8) 166.Cameron Field 27:01

167.Henry Buttress 28:14

3rd Vale Royal AC "B" 154.Patrick Stradling 27:58

27 points (6,9,12) 153.Ryan Moore 28:51

148.James Ayre 30:02

Pos. No. Name Club Time

1 370 Ameila Pettitt Vale Royal AC 22:56

2 368 Tessa McCormick Vale Royal AC 23:42

3 365 Danielle Wallis Macclesfield Harriers & AC 23:54

4 372 Emma Pyatt Vale Royal AC 25:16

5 367 Jade Evans Vale Royal AC 25:32

6 378 Chloe Yates Sale 26:00

7 369 Kate Moulds Vale Royal AC 26:54

8 366 Hannah Bishop Vale Royal AC 27:30

9 373 Cerys Heaher Vale Royal AC 28:21

10 376 Lauren Whittaker Crewe & Nantwich AC 30:13

11 375 Shannon Moores Boalloy Running Club 30:24

U17G Club Athletes Time

1st Vale Royal AC 370.Ameila Pettitt 22:56

7 points (1,2,4) 368.Tessa McCormick 23:42

372.Emma Pyatt 25:16

2nd Vale Royal AC "B" 367.Jade Evans 25:32

20 points (5,7,8) 369.Kate Moulds 26:54

366.Hannah Bishop 27:30

U17 Girls
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Pos. No. Name Club Time

1 177 Elliot Bowker Vale Royal AC 19:48

2 195 Daniel Evans Warrington AC 20:13

3 182 Matthew Sheen Vale Royal AC 20:56

4 183 Samuel Whithead Vale Royal AC 21:35

5 178 Tim Morris Vale Royal AC 22:02

6 179 Daniel Morrison Vale Royal AC 22:08

7 198 Leighton Sharman Warrington AC 22:38

8 204 Mark Hearn West Cheshire AC 22:46

9 190 Jacob Brown Crewe & Nantwich AC 22:59

10 192 Chris Williams Crewe & Nantwich AC 23:11

11 199 Robert Dykes Warrington AC 23:13

12 180 Jon Owen Vale Royal AC 23:19

13 202 Chris Harrop West Cheshire AC 23:22

14 197 Chris Fance Warrington AC 23:23

15 209 James Realff City of Chester Triathlon Club 23:51

16 189 James Howell-Jones Crewe & Nantwich AC 24:05

17 181 Matt Rowlinson Vale Royal AC 24:12

18 200 Daniel Richardson Warrington AC 24:32

19 188 Eliot Nevill Crewe & Nantwich AC 24:48

20 201 Patrick Iredale Warrington AC 24:52

21 205 Aaron Shaughnessy Macclesfield Harriers & AC 24:57

22 206 Harry Palmer Macclesfield Harriers & AC 26:06

23 186 John Cueppens Boalloy Running Club 26:24

24 193 Nathan Spencer-Hall Crewe & Nantwich AC 28:14

25 207 Edward Thompson Macclesfield Harriers & AC 30:05

U15B Club Athletes Time

1st Vale Royal AC 177.Elliot Bowker 19:48

8 points (1,3,4) 182.Matthew Sheen 20:56

183.Samuel Whithead 21:35

2nd Warrington AC 195.Daniel Evans 20:13

20 points (2,7,11) 198.Leighton Sharman 22:38

199.Robert Dykes 23:13

3rd Vale Royal AC "B" 178.Tim Morris 22:02

23 points (5,6,12) 179.Daniel Morrison 22:08

180.Jon Owen 23:19

Pos. No. Name Club Time

1 397 Jessica Parsons Vale Royal AC 16:36

2 395 Katie Gerrard Vale Royal AC 16:48

3 407 Harriet Knowles-Jones Warrington AC 17:15

4 402 AmyHinchly Vale Royal AC 17:59

5 408 Elizabeth Smith Warrington AC 18:12

6 756 Holly Tidd Warrington AC 18:24

7 409 Kate Merrell Warrington AC 18:51

8 399 Lucy Scott Vale Royal AC 19:07

9 411 Jemma Eyre Warrington AC 19:16

10 404 Alysha Goddard Warrington AC 19:22

U15 Boys

4.Crewe & Nantwich AC-35pts 5.Warrington AC "B"-52pts

6.Macclesfield Harriers & AC-68pts

U15 Girls
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11 642 Alice Cockerton Vale Royal AC 19:30

12 396 Megan Hough Vale Royal AC 19:36

13 398 Clara Pettitt Vale Royal AC 19:41

14 403 Chloe Broad Vale Royal AC 19:54

15 412 Freya Taylor-Hatswell Crewe & Nantwich AC 19:55

16 390 Rachel McGoldrick St Helens Sutton 19:56

17 393 Lucy Burch Vale Royal AC 19:57

18 410 Laura Nicholson Warrington AC 20:02

19 418 Kiera Grady Halton & Frodsham AC 20:07

20 406 Eve Gibson Sale 20:59

21 391 Maria McGoldrick St Helens Sutton 21:06

22 640 Anna Cawdrun Crewe & Nantwich AC 21:25

23 392 Katherine Owen Vale Royal AC 21:56

24 413 Annie Huntbach Crewe & Nantwich AC 22:21

25 649 Megan McEveley West Cheshire AC 22:33

26 647 Ellen McMahon West Cheshire AC 22:37

27 414 Katie Lennon Crewe & Nantwich AC 22:58

28 619 Tess Corr West Cheshire AC 23:30

29 650 Sally Stanford City of Chester Triathlon Club 23:37

30 648 Emily Wood West Cheshire AC 24:13

31 400 Annie Sorensen Vale Royal AC 24:21

U15G Club Athletes Time

1st Vale Royal AC 397.Jessica Parsons 16:36

7 points (1,2,4) 395.Katie Gerrard 16:48

402.AmyHinchly 17:59

2nd Warrington AC 407.Harriet Knowles-Jones 17:15

14 points (3,5,6) 408.Elizabeth Smith 18:12

756.Holly Tidd 18:24

3rd Warrington AC "B" 409.Kate Merrell 18:51

26 points (7,9,10) 411.Jemma Eyre 19:16

404.Alysha Goddard 19:22

Pos. No. Name Club Time

1 231 William Parsons Vale Royal AC 15:23

2 254 Jack Evans Warrington AC 15:45

3 233 Will Nowell Vale Royal AC 15:59

4 235 Callum Ahern Macclesfield Harriers & AC 16:09

5 269 Cameron Weaver West Cheshire AC 16:20

6 229 Josh Hinchly Vale Royal AC 16:41

7 252 Jack Soulsby Crewe & Nantwich AC 16:41

8 246 Chris Larkin Halton & Frodsham AC 16:44

9 271 Mark Lathom West Cheshire AC 16:47

10 230 Jacob Pantling Vale Royal AC 17:02

11 268 Evan Roberts West Cheshire AC 17:08

12 232 Robert Weir Vale Royal AC 17:11

13 256 Daniel Fox Warrington AC 17:14

14 259 Kiro Smithyman-Harding Warrington AC 17:15

15 244 Josh Betteley Crewe & Nantwich AC 17:17

16 245 Billy Young Halton & Frodsham AC 17:27

6.Crewe & Nantwich AC-61pts

4.Vale Royal AC "B"-31pts 5.Vale Royal AC "C"-44pts

7.West Cheshire AC-79pts

U13 Boys
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17 226 Ollie Ayres Vale Royal AC 17:37

18 262 Kai Stewart Warrington AC 17:39

19 255 Sam Rostron Warrington AC 17:41

20 234 Ben Walton Macclesfield Harriers & AC 18:02

21 266 Cameron Bradley West Cheshire AC 18:03

22 253 Benjamin Livineston Ashurst BC 18:04

23 236 Harry Buglass Macclesfield Harriers & AC 18:08

24 260 Sam Canning Warrington AC 18:17

25 267 Joseph Morrison West Cheshire AC 18:38

26 237 Allen Bunyan Macclesfield Harriers & AC 18:45

27 261 James Dykes Warrington AC 18:47

28 272 Angus Crayston U/A 18:49

29 227 Gabriel Fallows Vale Royal AC 19:01

30 248 James Ennis Halton & Frodsham AC 19:05

31 258 Ryan Dugdale Warrington AC 19:21

32 242 Matt Hole Crewe & Nantwich AC 19:30

33 251 Ollie Upton Halton & Frodsham AC 19:44

34 249 Nathan Bentley Halton & Frodsham AC 19:49

35 225 Christopher Horsfield U/A 19:51

36 247 Mitchil Collins Halton & Frodsham AC 19:55

37 265 Thomas Harrop West Cheshire AC 20:00

38 263 Ewan Hearn West Cheshire AC 20:30

39 264 Harrison Britton West Cheshire AC 21:01

40 270 Christopher Bright West Cheshire AC 22:24

U13B Club Athletes Time

1st Vale Royal AC 231.William Parsons 15:23

10 points (1,3,6) 233.Will Nowell 15:59

229.Josh Hinchly 16:41

2nd West Cheshire AC 269.Cameron Weaver 16:20

25 points (5,9,11) 271.Mark Lathom 16:47

268.Evan Roberts 17:08

3rd Warrington AC 254.Jack Evans 15:45

29 points (2,13,14) 256.Daniel Fox 17:14

259.Kiro Smithyman-Harding 17:15

Pos. No. Name Club Time

1 445 Georgia Aston-Massey Halton & Frodsham AC 17:09

2 432 Sarah McGrail Warrington AC 17:21

3 427 Zara Thompson Manchester Harriers 17:28

4 436 Melissa Boyer Warrington AC 17:44

5 437 Lauren Goddard Warrington AC 17:51

6 426 Katie Lowery Macclesfield Harriers & AC 18:11

7 431 Olivia Bush Warrington AC 18:12

8 434 Lauren Ferris Warrington AC 18:41

9 435 Victoria Ramsbottom Warrington AC 18:45

10 441 Cara Gibbons Crewe & Nantwich AC 18:47

11 430 Amy Renton Warrington AC 19:00

4.Vale Royal AC "B"-39pts 5.Macclesfield Harriers & AC-47pts

6.Halton & Frodsham AC-54pts 7.Crewe & Nantwich AC-54pts

8.Warrington AC "B"-61pts 9.West Cheshire AC "B"-83pts

10.Halton & Frodsham AC "B"-103pts 11.West Cheshire AC "C"-117pts
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12 417 Esme Bridge Vale Royal AC 19:27

13 425 Becky Williams Vale Royal AC 19:35

14 415 Sophie Hemingbrough West Cheshire AC 20:08

15 447 Jenny Pyatt Halton & Frodsham AC 20:10

16 451 Charlotte King Halton & Frodsham AC 20:21

17 433 Naomi Crowe Warrington AC 20:24

18 422 Bethan Gibbs Vale Royal AC 20:34

19 572 Sarah Stockman Macclesfield Harriers & AC 20:38

20 452 Alex Ellams Halton & Frodsham AC 20:42

21 450 Esther Wilson Halton & Frodsham AC 20:45

22 446 Molly Whitehead Halton & Frodsham AC 20:50

23 573 Abigail Cook Macclesfield Harriers & AC 20:52

24 428 Amy Moran Warrington AC 20:54

25 570 Katie Clarke West Cheshire AC 21:07

26 421 Lois Ruebotham Vale Royal AC 21:08

27 442 Sophie Smith Crewe & Nantwich AC 21:13

28 423 Becky Smith Vale Royal AC 21:31

29 571 Catherine Gray West Cheshire AC 21:37

30 419 Lily Lofthouse Vale Royal AC 21:44

31 443 Gabby Goodman Crewe & Nantwich AC 21:57

32 440 Sian Walker Crewe & Nantwich AC 22:00

33 454 Alice Davies Halton & Frodsham AC 22:08

34 574 Amelia Standing City of Chester Triathlon Club 22:26

35 575 Laura Smith City of Chester Triathlon Club 23:06

36 449 Kelsey Grady Halton & Frodsham AC 23:08

37 448 Emily Heatly Halton & Frodsham AC 23:20

U13G Club Athletes Time

1st Warrington AC 432.Sarah McGrail 17:21

11 points (2,4,5) 436.Melissa Boyer 17:44

437.Lauren Goddard 17:51

2nd Warrington AC "B" 431.Olivia Bush 18:12

24 points (7,8,9) 434.Lauren Ferris 18:41

435.Victoria Ramsbottom 18:45

3rd Halton & Frodsham AC 445.Georgia Aston-Massey 17:09

32 points (1,15,16) 447.Jenny Pyatt 20:10

451.Charlotte King 20:21

Pos. No. Name Club Time

1 283 Sam Evans Warrington AC 10:05

2 288 Connor Bentley Newcastle AC 10:21

3 284 Jordan Jones Warrington AC 10:51

4 298 Sam Grinter West Cheshire AC 10:51

5 289 William Kesteven Crewe & Nantwich AC 10:53

6 287 Robbie McDonald Warrington AC 11:04

7 278 John Humphries Vale Royal AC 11:14

8 300 Jac Goodall West Cheshire AC 11:24

9 297 Paul Morrison West Cheshire AC 11:28

4.Vale Royal AC-43pts 5.Macclesfield Harriers & AC-48pts

6.Warrington AC "C"-52pts 7.Halton & Frodsham AC "B"-63pts

8.West Cheshire AC-68pts 9.Crewe & Nantwich AC-68pts

10.Vale Royal AC "B"-84pts 11.Halton & Frodsham AC "C"-106pts
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10 285 Ollie Chi Warrington AC 11:33

11 277 Alex Doyle Vale Royal AC 11:39

12 279 Daniel Jakeman Vale Royal AC 11:49

13 302 Louis Realff City of Chester Triathlon Club 11:54

14 281 Rory Thompson Vale Royal AC 11:58

15 291 Jordon Sides Crewe & Nantwich AC 12:23

16 299 Rory Willson West Cheshire AC 12:43

17 294 Tommy Taylor Crewe & Nantwich AC 12:44

18 276 Aaron Doyle Vale Royal AC 13:01

19 295 Thomas King Halton & Frodsham AC 13:31

20 296 Ewan Bradley West Cheshire AC 13:33

21 301 John Gornall City of Chester Triathlon Club 14:59

U11B Club Athletes Time

1st Warrington AC 283.Sam Evans 10:05

10 points (1,3,6) 284.Jordan Jones 10:51

287.Robbie McDonald 11:04

2nd West Cheshire AC 298.Sam Grinter 10:51

21 points (4,8,9) 300.Jac Goodall 11:24

297.Paul Morrison 11:28

3rd Vale Royal AC 278.John Humphries 11:14

30 points (7,11,12) 277.Alex Doyle 11:39

279.Daniel Jakeman 11:49

Pos. No. Name Club Time

1 466 Eleanor Kenny Manchester Harriers 10:43

2 458 Catlin Dimmock Vale Royal AC 11:11

3 455 Georgina Denham U/A 11:22

4 479 Alice Stiles Manchester Harriers 11:29

5 465 Elena Forde Warrington AC 11:57

6 456 Rachel Carter Macclesfield Harriers & AC 12:11

7 485 Issy Clarke West Cheshire AC 12:39

8 486 Elizabeth McMahon West Cheshire AC 12:46

9 460 Jasmine Thompson Vale Royal AC 12:46

10 475 Katelyn Mooney Crewe & Nantwich AC 12:48

11 463 Lucia Meloni Warrington AC 12:50

12 471 Eve Heaward Crewe & Nantwich AC 13:04

13 468 Madeline Goodman Crewe & Nantwich AC 13:09

14 480 Millicent Thompson Manchester Harriers 13:11

15 482 Ellie Finn West Cheshire AC 13:13

16 487 Nicole Clarke City of Chester Triathlon Club 13:20

17 464 Jemma Brockhurst Warrington AC 13:22

18 457 Ellie Cushen Vale Royal AC 13:23

19 478 Eve Coby Macclesfield Harriers & AC 13:34

20 476 Isla Bellamy Halton & Frodsham AC 13:43

21 461 Megan Gibbs Vale Royal AC 13:50

22 484 Rhona Cook West Cheshire AC 13:53

23 481 Katie Kenworthy West Cheshire AC 14:13

24 467 Millie Beard Boalloy Running Club 14:16

25 472 Lucy Smith Crewe & Nantwich AC 14:17

26 490 Molly Billinge Vale Royal AC 14:23

4.Crewe & Nantwich AC-37pts

U11 Girls
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27 462 Lydia Blair Warrington AC 14:26

28 470 Holly Smith Crewe & Nantwich AC 14:29

29 580 Lilly Moorhouse West Cheshire AC 14:31

30 459 Neve Maddock Vale Royal AC 14:57

31 489 Chloe Fahmy City of Chester Triathlon Club 15:24

32 488 Mollie Smith City of Chester Triathlon Club 15:40

U11G Club Athletes Time

1st Manchester Harriers 466.Eleanor Kenny 10:43

19 points (1,4,14) 479.Alice Stiles 11:29

480.Millicent Thompson 13:11

2nd Vale Royal AC 458.Catlin Dimmock 11:11

29 points (2,9,18) 460.Jasmine Thompson 12:46

457.Ellie Cushen 13:23

3rd West Cheshire AC 485.Issy Clarke 12:39

30 points (7,8,15) 486.Elizabeth McMahon 12:46

482.Ellie Finn 13:13

5.Crewe & Nantwich AC-35pts

6.West Cheshire AC "B"-74pts 7.Vale Royal AC "B"-77pts

8.City of Chester Triathlon Club-79pts

4.Warrington AC-33pts
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